501762116 12/20/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Hartley	11/21/2011
Robby Tan	12/14/2011
Peter Carr	11/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL ICT AUSTRALIA LIMITED
Street Address:	Level 5, 13 Garden Street
City:	Eveleigh, New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13263300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (714)427-7799

 Phone:
 714-427-7000

 Email:
 sgeer@swlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29576.9800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albin H. Gess

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027416 FRAME: 0813

CH \$40.00 1326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), Richard Hartley, an Australian citizen, residing at 98 Endeavour Street, Red Hill, Australian Capital Territory, 2603 Australia; Robby Tan, an Indonesian citizen, residing at 40 Chatsworth Garden, Dondon, W3 91.W. United Kingdom and Peter Carr, an Canadian citizen, residing at Level 2, 216 Northbourne Avenue, Braddon, Australian Capital Territory 2612 Australia, have invented a new and useful ENHANCING IMAGE DATA, Attorney Docket No. 29576-9800 (hereinafter sometime the "Invention"), for which a United States Patent Application No. 13/263,300 was filed October 6, 2011 (hereinafter sometime the "Application"); and

Bomstreat 16
BIS 2, UTRECHT,
THE METHERLANDS
(Bofie)

WHEREAS, I (We), sometimes referred to herein as the Assignor(s), verily believe myself (ourselves) to be the original, first and sole (joint) inventor(s) of the Invention set forth in the Application and represent that I (we) have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein; and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL ICT AUSTRALIA LIMITED, an Australian company, sometimes referred to herein as the Assignee, having a principal place of business at Level 5, 13 Garden Street, Eveleigh, New South Wales, 2015 Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any all letters patent, which may be granted or issued therefore, in the United States, and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of obligations voluntarily assumed by me (us) and other good and valuable consideration, and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me (each of us), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention, patent applications and letters patent which may be granted or issued for the Invention in the United States, and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held by me (us) had this assignment not been made; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and duly constituted authorities of foreign

13856326

PATENT REEL: 027416 FRAME: 0814

the date indicated adjacent to my name.	Achard Martley Richard Hartley	, ол
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe the date indicated adjacent to my name.	ecuted this instrument at	, on
Dated:	Robby Tan	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe the date indicated adjacent to my name.	ecuted this instrument at	, on
Dated:	Peter Carr	
	[National ICT Australia Limited]	
Dated:	Ву:	

13856326

3

PATENT REEL: 027416 FRAME: 0815

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at		, on
the date indicated adjacent to my name.		
Dated:		
	Richard Hartley	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this instrument at UTWEUT	, on
the date indicated adjacent to my name.		
Dated: 14/12/2011	Robby Tan	<u></u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this instrument at	, on
the date indicated adjacent to my name.		
Dated:		
	Peter Carr	
	[National ICT Australia Limited]	
Dated:	Bv:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at		, on
the date indicated adjacent to my name.		
Dated:	Richard Hartley	and the state of t
	recuted this instrument at	, on
the date indicated adjacent to my name.		
Dated:	Robby Tan	Pinishladan Malaysidaya gadan
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exthe date indicated adjacent to my name. Dated: 29 Nov 2011	Peter Carr	, on
	[National ICT Australia Limited]	
Dated:	By:	

13856326

RECORDED: 12/20/2011

3

PATENT REEL: 027416 FRAME: 0817